

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type: F	Pagalution			
	Resolution	Status:	Passed	
		In control:	Community Development Agency	/
On agenda: 1	12/13/2016			
s t s	Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and TruePoint Solutions, LLC for implementation of Accela software (Res. 15-155), increasing the contract amount by \$37,500 for a maximum amount not to exceed \$318,300, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2016/17 Community Development Agency budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)			
Sponsors:				
	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Community Development Agency (61), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11)			
Code sections:				
	1. RES 16-567 TruePoint Solutions, LLC - Accela, 2. Staff Report Memo - TruePoint Amendment No 2, 3. Resolution - TruePoint Amendment 2, 4. Truepoint Amendment No.pdf, 5. 15-155, 6. 16-421			
Date V	/er. Action By	Ac	tion	Result
12/13/2016 1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS Ad	opted.	Pass

Solutions, LLC for implementation of Accela software (Res. 15-155), increasing the contract amount by \$37,500 for a maximum amount not to exceed \$318,300, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2016/17 Community Development Agency budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)